

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13401 of 2025

=====
MANHARBHAI AMRATBHAI PATEL & ORS.
Versus
DIRECTOR (SUGAR) & ORS.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
NEHA M SHAH(9218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 16/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 20.01.2026.

Learned counsel Mr.Masoom Shah for the petitioners seeks permission to file an application before the authority for adjournment.

If any such application is filed, the authority shall decide the same keeping in mind that the petition is pending before this Court.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)