

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13401 of 2025

=====

MANHARBHAI AMRATBHAI PATEL & ORS.
Versus
DIRECTOR (SUGAR) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
NEHA M SHAH(9218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
MR BAIJU JOSHI(1207) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR. DHRUV D CHALIYAWALA(14081) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Baiju Joshi has submitted that though civil application for joining party is allowed and respondent No.4 has been joined as party respondent to the present proceedings, his name has not been reflected for respondent No. 4 in the cause-list.

Considering this, Registry is directed to show name of learned counsel Mr. Baiju Joshi on behalf of the respondent No.4 in the cause-list.

Stand over to **01.01.2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly