

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13401 of 2025

=====

MANHARBHAI AMRATBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

DIRECTOR (SUGAR) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NEHA M SHAH(9218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR BAIJU JOSHI(1207) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR. DHRUV D CHALIYAWALA(14081) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 02/04/2026

ORDER

Stand over to **23.04.2026**.

Interim arrangement made earlier by this Court, to continue till
the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly